SUPPLEMENTAL AQREEMENT DATE
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION NO. 1

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE Q - j. b - ;
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT '

TOLEASE NO.

GS-04B-50088
44 Buck Shoals Road, Suite A-2, Arden, NC 28704-3385

ADORESS OF PREMISESR

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into ihis dete by and between

Buck Shoals Martners, LLC
whose nddress is 2 Walden Ridge Drive, Suite 70

Asheville, NC 28803-8598
Hercin afler calied the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herzinafler called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFORE, these patties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease (s amended,
effective as of February 15, 2011, as followa:

This Supplemental Lense Agreement (SLA) Na. 1 serves to provide benefleial ocenpancy.

1. This SLA NO., [ hereby pravides beneficial occupancy as of Februery 15, 2011, and the Government accepts the tenant
improvements for the lease space.

2. This SLA NO. 1 hereby reconciles the tenant improvement costs.

All other terms and conditions of the lease gshall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the sbove date. Page 1of2

LESSOR Buck
[ LT
/7 SLuchf_lm‘J.E or

_Ashevifle At 25806
T (actony)




-

Lease GS-04B-50088
SLA 1
Page 2 of 2

Taragraph 2 is hereby deleted in its entivety and replaced with the following:

"2, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for Ten (10) Years, Five (5) Years firm tenn to begin
February 15, 2011. The Government may terminate this lease, in whole or in part, at any lime on or afler February 14, 2016, by giving the
Lessor at least sixty {60) days notice in writing, No rent shall acciie after the effective date of termination, Said notice shall be computed
commencing with the day after the day of matling.”

Paragraph 3 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“}, The Government shall pay the Lessor gnanal rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears, as follows:

TERM ANNUAL RENT MONTHLY RENT RATE/RSF RATE/USE
2/15/2011 - 2/14/2016 $76,707.17 $6,392.26 $20.31 $21.74
2/15/2016— 2/14/2021 $51,336.00 $4,278.00 $14.26 $14.55

i
The above annual rent is inclusive of the annual operating reatal rate indlcated in Parograph 7 of this lease contract,”

Paragraph 21 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following;

“21. In accordance with the Solicitation for Offers TNC2016, paragraph 2.3 the lessor and the broker have apreed 1o a SFO cooperating
leasc commission of fJof the firm term value of this lease. The total amount of the commission isi. The lessor shall pay the
broker no addittonal commissions associated with this lease teansaction. In accordance with the "broker commission and commission
credit" paragraph, the broker has agreed to l'oregu- of the commission that i is entitled to receive in connection with this lease
transaction ("commission credit"). The commission credit is per month rounded, for three (3) months of the lease,
The lessor agrees to pay the commission less the commission credit, , 10 the broker in accordance with the "broker commission
and commission credit” paragrapl: and forming a part of thiz lense. Notwithstanding paragraph 3 of this standard form 2, the shell rentad
payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this commission credit, The reduction in shell rent shali
commnence with the fitst month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted monthly rent:

TFirst month's rental payment $6,392.26 minus prorated commission credit o equals adjusted first month’s rent;
Second month's rental payment $6,392.26 minus prorated commission credit equals adjusted first month’s rent;
Third month’s rental payment $6,392.26 minus prorated commniission credit o equals adjusted first month's rent;”

Paragraph 22 Is hereby added:

“22. The Tenant Improvement budget approved on November 3, 2010 in the amount of $108,699.00 ia reconciled with no additional
expenses durlng construetion. The full amount of £108,699.00 is mnortized into the lease at the rate of 6.25% of five {5) years or $7.4195
per RSF or $7.5688 per OASFE. Adjustment has been made to the total rent paid during the firm term of the lease to reflect a lower
amortized tepant allowance value,”

INITIALS: %ﬁ & U\SO‘Q
LESE6R







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC50068-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



